
MINUTES OP A CALLED MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF 
TARRANT COUNTY WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NUMBER ONE 

HELD IN TEE DISTRICT OFFICE IN FORT WORTH, TEXAS, ON THE 
12TK DAY OF OCTOBER, 193k, 3 P. M« 

The c a l l of the r o l l d i s c l o s e d the presence, or absence, of d i r e c t o r s as f o l l o w s ; 

PRESENT ABSENT 

E. E. Bewley W, R. Bennett 
W. ¥. S t r i p l i n g 
C. A. Hickman 
Joe B. Hogsett 

In the absence of W. R. Bennett, P r e s i d e n t of the Board, E. E. Bewley presided, 

i n h i s c a p a c i t y as V i c e - p r e s i d e n t of the Board. W. K. S t r i p l i n g acted i n h i s 

capacity as Secretary of the Board. 

At t h i s time and place the f o l l o w i n g proceedings were had and done, v i z : 

1. 

Minutes were read, approved and ordered of record as f o l l o w s , v i z : 

Minutes of September 10, 193k> and Minutes of October 1, 193i|.. 

2. 

There appeared before the D i r e c t o r s a d e l e g a t i o n t o confer w i t h the D i r e c t ­

ors of the D i s t r i c t concerning a proposal to i r r i g a t e c e r t a i n lands s i t u a t e d 

w i t h i n the D i s t r i c t , below Lake Worth. This d e l e g a t i o n was composed of Mr. John 

B. Davis, and Mr. Robey Penn, who c o n s t i t u t e d a Committee f o r the C o u n c i l of the 

c i t y of F o r t Worth, and Mr. W. J . B a i l e y , who represented himself and other 

owners of lands which would be i r r i g a t e d by tapping the o l d conduit of the c i t y 

Ci T'orb Worth, and without the c o n s t r u c t i o n of any feeder c a n a l . Mr. B a i l e y 

e x h i b i t e d the map, showing the lands i n the same general l o c a t i o n , a part; of 

which would req u i r e the c o n s t r u c t i o n of a feeder canal and part of which could 



be i r r i g a t e d by a d i r e c t connection w i t h the conduit. He explained t h a t he a t 

t h i s time p a r t i c u l a r l y d e s i r e d to procure an arrangement w i t h the D i s t r i c t and 

the C i t y which would permit the prompt use of t h i s water on the p l a t shown on 

the map as d i s t r i c t No. 5» c o n t a i n i n g approximately 3OO a c r e s . He explained 

that he would d e s i r e t h a t the C i t y enter i n t o agreement f o r the use of i t s 

conduit, and t h a t the D i s t r i c t would enter i n t o an agreement f o r the f u r n i s h ­

i n g of the water and the f i x i n g of the p r i c e f o r the water upon an acre f o o t , 

or per 1,000 g a l l o n s , b a s i s . There was f u l l d i s c u s s i o n of t h i s matter, where­

upon i t was concluded as f o l l o w s : (a) Messrs. Davis and Penn s t a t e d that 

they would take the matter up w i t h the C i t y Manager and the Water Works Depart­

ment of the C i t y , i n order to be advised, (b) The D i r e c t o r s of the D i s t r i c t 

were of the opinion t h a t they should not at t h i s time endeavor t o f i x a p r i c e 

upon the water and that they should not do so u n t i l i t was d e f i n i t e l y known 

t h a t the use of the C i t y ' s conduit might be made and that such use was d e s i r e d . 

3. 

Attached t o these Minutes as " E x h i b i t A," i s a statement of the 

f i n a n c i a l c o n d i t i o n of t h i s D i s t r i c t as of t h i s day. This shows proposed 

voucher checks consecutive and i n c l u s i v e s e r i a l numbers 3^37 t o 3^73 > ^ o r ^ e 

t o t a l sum 32,182.80. The voucher checks so l i s t e d were accompanied by the 

data to support the same. There was examination of the s e v e r a l l i s t e d accounts 

and i t was found that the same and a l l of the same were now due and payable by 

the D i s t r i c t , whereupon D i r e c t o r S t r i p l i n g made a motion t h a t a l l of s a i d ac­

counts do be approved f o r payment, and tha t the proposed voucher checks f o r 

the payment thereof do be executed and d e l i v e r e d t o the r e s p e c t i v e persons en­

t i t l e d to re c e i v e the same. This motion was seconded by D i r e c t o r Hickman. 

6? 



c 
Upon a vote being taken the motion was c a r r i e d and i t was so ordered. 

h* 

Attached to these Minutes as " E x h i b i t B" i s a request of the Continen­

t a l N a t i o n a l Bank, as the D i s t r i c t ' s Depositary, to withdraw from pledge c e r t a i n 

s e c u r i t i e s of the par p r i n c i p a l value $15,000,00, which s e c u r i t i e s were h e l d i n 

pledge to secure deposits other than those f o r Reconstruction Finance Corporation 

funds. A l s o , attached t o sai d l e t t e r and as a p a r t of s a i d e x h i b i t , i s one of 

se v e r a l m u l t i p l e r e c i p r o c a l r e c e i p t s , dated October 11, 193k* which r e c e i p t i s 

executed on the part of the Bank by H. H. W i l k i n s o n , S P P r e s i d e n t , and on the 

part of the D i s t r i c t by E. E. Bewley, as Custodian of Pledges. Said r e c e i p t 

contains a d e t a i l e d d e s c r i p t i o n of the s e c u r i t i e s covered by the request f o r 

withdrawal and reference here i s made thereto i n a i d hereof. There was exam­

i n a t i o n of the state of the D i s t r i c t ' s balance i n s a i d Bank and the value of 

the s e c u r i t y remaining i n pledge. I t was the sense of the D i r e c t o r s t h a t the 

D i s t r i c t ' s s a i d d e p o s i t , a f t e r the making of s a i d withdrawal, was amply secur­

ed. D i r e c t o r Bewley explained t h a t he had a c t u a l l y d e l i v e r e d t o said Bank the 

described s e c u r i t i e s , and t h a t he de s i r e d to have confirmation thereof, where­

upon D i r e c t o r Fogsett made a motion t h a t s a i d withdrawal of s e c u r i t i e s do be 

approved as the act and deed of the D i s t r i c t as of October 11, 193̂ 4-1 t h a t one 

of s a i d m u l t i p l e r e c e i p t s be attached to these minutes as " E x h i b i t 3" and 

that another thereof do be attached t o the bond of sai d Depositary Bank as 

" E x h i b i t 32," as i s provided f o r by the terms of s a i d bond. This motion was 

seconded by D i r e c t o r Hickman. Upon a vote being taken the motion was c a r r i e d 

and i t was so ordered. 

68 



5. 

There was presented to the D i r e c t o r s a r e p o r t by D i r e c t o r s Bewley 
and Hogsett, which shows t h e i r a c t i o n i n conformity t o a p r i o r order of the 

D i r e c t o r s to c l i p from the unsold 126 bonds of the D i s t r i c t , f o r c a n c e l l a t i o n , 

the i n t e r e s t coupons numbered "6," and maturing September 15, 1951].. Said r e ­
port i s attached to these Minutes as " E x h i b i t C" and here i s r e f e r r e d to as 

part hereof. Thereupon the 126 coupons so detached from s a i d bonds, were pre­
sented t o the D i r e c t o r s f o r v e r i f i c a t i o n . Each of these coupons had been 
m u t i l a t e d as to the signature. Upon v e r i f i c a t i o n t h a t a l l coupons proper t o 
be detached and ca n c e l l e d had a c t u a l l y been detached and c a n c e l l e d , i t was 
the sense of the D i r e c t o r s t h a t s a i d m u t i l a t e d coupons do be presented t o the 
aud i t o r of the D i s t r i c t f o r v e r i f i c a t i o n : I t was so ordered. 

6. 

There was presented t o the D i r e c t o r s f o r c o n s i d e r a t i o n the r e ­

quirement of the A d m i n i s t r a t i o n of the Federal P u b l i c Works that the D i s t r i c t ' s 

a p p l i c a t i o n f o r loan and grant, under which money i s sought t o remodel the 

levee system i n the c i t y of F o r t Worth, be amended i n such manner th a t the 

126 bonds of S e r i e s "D", having maturity i n the year 1970 a n d 1971» D e c a n c e l ­

ed, and t h a t i n l i e u thereof the D i s t r i c t do tender f o r purchase by the Admin­

i s t r a t i o n bonds of l i k e amount to have m a t u r i t y not l a t e r than the year 19614.. 

As p a r t of the same matter, John B. Hawley, of the D i s t r i c t ' s Engineers, 

presented a w r i t t e n report dated October 18, 193^• Said r e p o r t i s accompanied 

by a b l u e p r i n t showing the p a r t of the levee system which most u r g e n t l y demand­

ed the remodeling, i t being understood t h a t t h a t part of the system extending 

from North Main S t r e e t i n a meandering N o r t h e r l y , Southerly and E a s t e r l y d i r ­

e c t i o n , could a t t h i s time be omitted from c o n s i d e r a t i o n . The Engineers r e -

69 



port i s a l s o accompanied by detai l e d estimates showing t h a t the work now need­

ed to be done could be provided w i t h i n the l i m i t s of $166,000, of which $126,000 

would be covered by proceeds of the D i s t r i c t ' s bonds and approximately .fl|.0,000 

t o be covered by the o u t - r i g h t grant of the A d m i n i s t r a t i o n , I t f u r t h e r was ex­

pl a i n e d t h a t the present c o n d i t i o n of the l i t i g a t i o n between the D i s t r i c t and 

the Rock I s l a n d R a i l r o a d rendered i t u n c e r t a i n t h a t the D i s t r i c t would have 

a v a i l a b l e f o r sal e to the A d m i n i s t r a t i o n any bonds exceeding the $126,000 of 

bonds now i n the D i s t r i c t ' s Treasury, There was f u l l c o n s i d e r a t i o n of t h i s 

matter, whereupon i t was the expressed sense of the D i r e c t o r s t h a t the request 

made by the A d m i n i s t r a t i o n should be complied w i t h , i f , as and when the loan 

and grant might a c t u a l l y be a v a i l a b l e t o , and useable by, the D i s t r i c t , and 

th a t t h i s c o n c l u s i o n should be t r a n s m i t t e r to the A d m i n i s t r a t i o n by Mr. Bewley 

as V i c e - P r e s i d e n t of the D i s t r i c t — I t was so ordered. In the record f i l e s 

of the D i s t r i c t are: A l e t t e r to Walter A. Koons, as Counsel f o r the Adminis­

t r a t i o n , signed and tran s m i t t e d by D i r e c t o r Bewley on October 13, 193U» a * i d a 

proposed l e v e l tax pl a n t a b l e t o be used i n case i t became a c t u a l l y necessary 

to comply w i t h the r e c i t e d demand of the A d m i n i s t r a t i o n . 

t|jj 7. 

There was presented to the D i r e c t o r s the w r i t t e n report of the 

D i s t r i c t ' s Engineers, dated October 9» 193k> to which there was attached pro­

posed a p p l i c a t i o n of the D i s t r i c t to the Texas R e l i e f Commission f o r l a b o r 

to be used i n c e r t a i n maintenance on the Bridgeport Dam and the c l e a r i n g of 

second growth timber i n the b a s i n . According to t h i s r e p o r t i t appeared that 

the D i s t r i c t by a u t h o r i z i n g added expense not t o exceed $255*00 and by i n c l u d ­

ing i n the estimate the present f i x e d expenses, probably would be able to pro­

cure the la b o r and t r u c k h i r e equal i n value to .32,196.00. Upon c o n s i d e r a t i o n 

70 



of this matter, D i r e c t o r Fickman made a motion t h a t s a i d a p p l i c a t i o n be approv­

ed f o r execution and p r e s e n t a t i o n , upon c o n d i t i o n t h a t the Engineers i n t a k i n g 

borrow earth f o r placement on the dam, be taken from some l o c a t i o n which would 

not i n j u r e the marginal lands. This motion was seconded by D i r e c t o r S t r i p l i n g . 

Uoon a vote being taken the motion was c a r r i e d and i t was so ordered. 

8. 

There was presented the r e p o r t of P i t n e r & Adams, A u d i t o r s f o r the 

D i s t r i c t , dated Oetober 5» 19?4» covering the month of September and the year 

t o date. Each of the D i r e c t o r s had at a p r i o r time rec e i v e d a copy of s a i d r e ­

p o r t and was f a m i l i a r w i t h the contents of the same. I t was the sense of the 

D i r e c t o r s t h a t report d i d not at t h i s time req u i r e any a c t i o n and tha t the same 

should be recei v e d and f i l e d . 

9. 

I AND COMMITTEE REPORT: 

D i r e c t o r Hickman, as Chei rman of the Land Committee, presented a 

l e t t e r dated October 8, I93I4.. sighed by I . G. Yates, J r . , i n which he made 

clai m f o r overpayment of lease money t o the D i s t r i c t i n the sum $108.10. D i r ­

e c t o r Fickman and Mr. Cheatham made re p o r t t h a t they had examined the accounts 

and found t h a t he had overpaid f o r each of the years 19^3 and lJjU the sum of 

352.05, making t o t a l inadvertent overpayment of .fl0i}..10. Upon c o n s i d e r a t i o n 

of t h i s matter. D i r e c t o r S t r i p l i n g made a motion t h a t the D i s t r i c t a l l o w r e ­

imbursement to Mr. Yates t o the extent of $10[(..10, to be e f f e c t e d by c r e d i t ­

i n g s a i d sum on the lease money to be paid by Mr. Yates f o r the year 1935. 

This motion was seconded by D i r e c t o r Hickman. Upon a vote being taken the mo­

t i o n was c a r r i e d and i t was so ordered. 

*1 



10. 

There was presented f o r observation report of Messrs. Burch & 

Woodruff, as a t t o r n e y s , t h a t they had not during September, rendered 

any compensable s p e c i f i c s e r v ices and that they had not i n c u r r e d any expense. 

11. 

No f u r t h e r business was presented, and the meeting was adjourned. 

As Secretary 

APPROVED: 

As V i c e - P r e s i d e n t 

72 



"E n u n A" 

10/12/51+. 
VOUCHERS NUMBERS 3837 TO 3873, INCLUSIVE 

DATED OCTOBER 12, 193^. 

NO. ISSUED TO 

3837 W.^Ko S t r i p l i n g 
3838 C^A.* Hickman 
3839 Joe B. Hogsett 
38I4.O Sidney L. Samuels 
38J4.I I r e l a n d Hampton 
381+2 Burch k ffoodruf f 
38I4.3 E. B. Cheatham 
38I4I+ A l i c e McConnell 
38I+5 A. L. C u l w e l l 

38I4.6 Hawley, Freese & N i c h o l s 

381+7 H. A, Hunter 

38L4.8 John B. Hawley 

38I4.9 0 e A. Welch 
3850 S. R. Hudson 
3851 Owen T. Funk 
3852 D. T. Riggs 
3853 W. D, Sa n d l i n 
385/4. W. A, Adams 
3855 Jo© Johnson 
3856 W. H. Slay 

3857 T c H. Day 
5858 A - l Typewriter Shop 
3859 Yto. Capps B u i l d i n g ' C o , 
3860 C o n t i n e n t a l N a t i o n a l Bank 

3861 Home Telephone and E l e c t r i c Co. 
3862 Magnolia Petroleum Co. 
5863 Nash Hardware Co. 
3862+ James Rowland, A c t i n g Postmaster 
3865 Sloan Lumber Company 
3866 The Southwest Telephone Co. 
3867 Southwestern B e l l Telephone Co. 
5868 Stafford-Lowdon Co. 
3869 Texas E l e c t r i c S e r v i c e Co. 
3876 Texas Power & L i g h t Co. 
3871 Western Union Telegraph Co. 
3872 W. D. Sa n d l i n 

3873 Wm. Cameron & Co. 

COVERING A M O U N T 

D i r e c t o r ' s Fees $ 
D i r e c t o r ' s Fees 
D i r e c t o r ' s Fees 
Attorney's Fees 
Attorney's Fees 
Attorney's Fees 
S a l a r y 
S a l a r y 
S a l a r y f o r September, 1931+ $ 100.00 
Allowance f o r Expenses 7.50 
Eng. & Sup e r v i s i n g EM Dam I 56,,00 
Eng. & Sup e r v i s i n g BP Dam 150.00 
S a l a r y - l / 2 of September 50,00 

Car Expense 1+5.01 
Reimbursement for moneys paid out by 

John B. Hawley f o r : 
Truck h i r e EM Dam-C.Vvr.A. work f59.00 
Cedar Posts 5.50 

Labor BP Dam 
Labor BP Dam 
Foreman, C.W.A. and other labo r EM Dam 
7iTaterine; Grass, e t c . , EM Dam 
Watering Grass, e t c . , EM Dam 
Watering Grass EM Dam 
Watering Grass EM Dam 
Team & D r i v e r EM Dam 
Team <fc D r i v e r EM Dam 
Rental Royal Typewriter one week 
O f f i c e RfiOm Bent f n r - I O Z I . 

Telegraphic c o s t s i n t r a n s f e r r i n g 
3150,615.1+7 o n Sept. li+, 19&, t o 
Ce n t r a l Hanover Bank & Trust Co., 
New York, N. Y.~Cost of Telegram 

Telephone Service EM Dam 
Cup Grease f o r BP Dam 
Expense: B u i l d i n g fenee E. end EM Dam 
100-2^ & l5b-5^ postage stamps s 

Expense: E u i l d i n g fence E. end EM Dam 
Telephone Service BP Dam 
Of f i c e Telephone Service 
O f f i c e Expense-
E l e c t r i c Current a t EM Dam 
E l e c t r i c Service a t BP Dam 
Telegraphic Service O f f i c e 
50 Cedar Fosts f o r b u i l d i n g fence E. end 

of EM Dam 
12 sax cement-Berm Levee Improvements 

10.00 
10.00 
10.00 
333o35 
500*00 
50*00 

200.00 
90.00 

107.50 

200.00 

95*01 

61+. 50 
6.00 
3.00 

56.25 
63.50 
56.70 
27.00 
26.I+0 
37.80 
3I*6o 

l.oo 

1.52 
7.50 
1.10 

20.28 
6.5O 

25.78 
3.55 

10.85 
k.bP 

53.00 
9.57 
3.06 

5.00 
9.12 

T O T A L 12,182.82 



DISTRIBUTION OF VOUCHERS #3857 TO #3875. INCLUSIVE 

D i r e c t o r s 
Legal 
O f f i c e 
T r a n s f e r r i n g funds t o New York 
-Bridgeport Dam 
Eagle Mountain Dam: 

Engineering S u p e r v i s i o n 
Custodian's S a l a r y 
Car Expense 
Telephone Service 
Superintendence C. W. A. Labor 
Truck h i r e a/c C. W. A. l a b o r 
Team & D r i v e r s a/c C. W. A. lab o r 
Fence C o n s t r u c t i o n 
Berm drainage improvements 
Miscellaneous 
E l e c t r i c i t y f o r watering grass 
Labor watering grass 

$50,00 
50,00 
1+0.73 

7.50 
56.25 
59.00 
31.20 

106.99 
52.61+ 
11.33 
53.00 

112.80 

30.00 
883.33 
355-81 

1.52 
280.72 

631.1+!+ 

T O T A L 2,182.82 

CONDITION OF FUNDS 

BOOK Balance September 10, 1931+ 
R e c e i p t s : 

Taxes, P e n a l t y , e t c . 
I n t e r e s t , C o l l e c t o r ' s D/B 
I n t e r e s t , Bank D/B 
Land Rentals 
Miscellaneous 

Disbursements Vo. #3837 t o #3873, 
I n c l u s i v e . 

Book Balance October 12, 1934 

CONSTRUCTION MAINTENANCE INTEREST & SINKING 
FUND FUND FUND 

I 1.633.91+ $ 17.8L0.91 $ 

.71 

6O5.I3 
2.81 
8.31 
5.00 
9.90 

$ L63I+.65 $ 18.U72.06 I 

2,182.82 

I 1.63U.65 | 16,289.2^ I 

121,159.10 

M 9 W 3 T 

28.02 
272,32 

127,510.81 

127,510,81 

R. F. C. S P E C I A L F U N D 

Book Balance October 12, I93I4. 

ROCK ISLAND CONDEMNATION DEPOSIT 

Book Balance October 12, I93I4. 

$61,529.1+3 

$257,076,00 



" E X H I B I T B" 
10/12/3I+ 

C © O T l M I H l t t i IX^mfSSJOs R& H K 
O F F O R T W O R T H 

C A P I T A L $ 7 5 0 , 0 0 0 S U R P L U S $ 2 5 0 , 0 0 0 

J . G . W I L K I N S O N , 

C H A I R M A N 

H . H . W I L K I N S O N , 
P R E S I D E N T 

A . E . T H O M A S , 

V I C E - P R E S I D E N T 

E D . H. W I N T O N , 

V I C E - P R E S I D E N T 

J . E . W I L L I S . 

V I C E - P R E S I D E N T 

A N D T R U S T O F F I C E R 

H. C . B U R K E . J R . . 

A S S T . V I C E - P R E S I D E N T 

A N D A S S T . T R U S T . O F F I C E R 

H . C . W A L L E N B E R G . 

A S S T . V I C E - P R E S I D E N T 

Z E T A G O S S E T T , 

A S S T . V I C E - P R E S I D E N T 

J O H N H . E R I K S E N . 

C A S H I E R 

O S C A R V O G E L . 

A S S T . C A S H I E R 

P L E A S E A D D R E S S YOUR R E P L Y T O W R I T E R . 

October 11, 1934. 

• 

Board of Directors, 
Tarrant County Water Control and 
Improvement District Number One, 
Fort Worth, 1 e x a s. 

Gentlemen:-

Herewith Exhibit No.32, Withdrawal of Securities, 
covering #15,000.00, par value, City of Houston, Texas, Bonds now 
pledged with you to secure your balances other than H.F.C.Funds, as 
follows: 

Construction Fund # 1,681.17 
Interest and Sinking Fund 127,510.81 
Maintanenoe Fund 18,506.31 

or a total of #147,698.29, to secure which we now have pledged with 
you a total of §327,000.00, par value, various securities. 

Respectfully submitted, 

/ / \ Jno. H. Erifcsen, 
J C a s h i e r 

JHE:S 
End. 



3 X H I 3 I T Ho. 5 2 

nmmujg, OF SECURITIES 

On this the 11th day of October, 1934, THE CONTINENTAL RATIOHAL BASK 
Of FO-iT .sOHTH, TEXAS, hereby acknowledges receipt of withdrawal of securities hereto­
fore pledged to secure TABBAHT COUNTY WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NUMBER 
OKI:j Seid Securities are described in "Exhibit No.24", attached to the Bond of this 
Bank, as the District's Depository, and the same are specifically described, as f o l ­
lows t 

CITY Of HOUSTON, TEXAS, 4 & & BONDS, dated January l a t , 
1988, due January 1st, 1946, with January 1st, 
1933, and S.C.A.j 
FIBE STATIONS & POLICE STAflOBS BONDS! 

No.61*•»••••••»•••»«•»«••»•••••»••••*$1,000.00 
OBAVEL & SHELL STREW J? ATI NO BONDS. 

Hos.49, 50 & 61 « #1,000.00 each •••• 3,000*00 
BAYOU BONDS. 

Noe.154, 136, 136 © f1,000.00 e a c h . . . 3,000.00 
FARISRS« hMMM BONDSl 

Noa.235-8, i n c l . ##1,000.00 each ... 4,000.00 
DRAINAGE SEfSl BONDSI 

Noa.482-5, i n e l . <8 #1,000.00 ®aeh ... 4,000.00 

TOTAL (FIFTEEN THOUSAND & No/lOO DOLLARS) 

$16,000.00 

THE WITHDRAWAL of securities as hereinabove set out is due to the 
fact that the securities now undar pledge are i n axesaa of the amount required ade­
quately to secure the District's deposits, and l a In compliance with the law and the 
provision® of the contract between the Bank and 'tis? D i s t r i c t * 

fHIS R E C E I P T i a hereby designated as "EXHIBIT HO.32" and i s to oa 
attached to the Bond executed by said Bank on Jims 17. 1933. 

CONTINENTAL NATIONAL BANK OF FORT WQBTfi, 

ATTESTt 

tftf&M+r . 4 . * tm 
^0 
A a F r e a l d t n t 

C I I U I r 

TARRANT COUNTY lafKS CONTROL AND 
IMPROTiSCiiNT DISTRICT U H 8 U OS"'. 

By. 

As Custodian of Pledge* 7~ 



" E X H I B I T C" 
10/12/54 

TARRANT COUNTY WATER CONTROL AND 
B O A H P O . m R . O T O R . IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NUMBER ONE f R E L A N D H A M P T O N | - A T T O R N E Y S 

W . R . B E N N E T T , P R E S . 

W . ^ S T ^ P I V G ' ^ C T ' O F F , C E C A P P S B U . L D . N G H A W L E Y A N D F R E E S E 

J O E B . H O G S E T T 3-2848 E N G I N E E R S 

C . A . H I C K M A N 

E D . B . C H E A T H A M , O F F I C E 

FORT WORTH. TEXAS. 

October 10, 19Jk-

Board of D i r e c t o r s , 
Tarrant County Water C o n t r o l and 
Improvement D i s t r i c t Number One, 
406 Capps B u i l d i n g , 
F o r t Worth, Texas. 

Gentlemen: 

In compliance w i t h orders of the Board 
of D i r e c t o r s of t h i s D i s t r i c t , recorded i n the Minutes 
of a Meeting h e l d on September 10, 1934, w e a*"e handing 
you herewith 126 I n t e r e s t Coupons #6 (each i n denomination 
$25.00, aggregating $3,150.00) maturing September 15, 1934, 
which were detached from S e r i e s "D" Bonds of t h i s D i s t r i c t 
as f o l l o w s : 

SERIAL NUMBERS INCLUSIVE ) These 126 Bonds are unsold 
) and are i n the safekeeping 

6291 - 6402 ) department of C o n t i n e n t a l 
) N a t i o n a l Bank, F o r t F o r t h , 
) Texas, f o r which we h o l d 

6487 - 65OO ) t h e i r o f f i c i a l r e c e i p t s . 

R e s p e c t f u l l y submitted, 

) 
) FINANCE 
) COMMITTEE 

http://BOAHPO.mR.OTOR

